### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bridge Healthcare Finance, LLC		104/09/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RadNet, Inc.	
Street Address:	1510 Cotner Ave.	
Internal Address:	Attn: President	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90025	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

Name:	Beverly Radiology Medical Group III	
Street Address:	1510 Cotner Ave.	
Internal Address:	Attn: President	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90025	
Entity Type:	Entity Type: PARTNERSHIP: CALIFORNIA	

Name:	RadNet Management, Inc.	
Street Address:	1510 Cotner Ave.	
Internal Address:	Attn: President	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90025	
Entity Type:	De: CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

Name:	Beverly Radiology Medical Group, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004185 FRAME: 0227

Street Address:	1510 Cotner Ave.		
Internal Address:	Attn: President		
City:	Los Angeles		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90025		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		
Name:	Pronet Imaging Medical Group, Inc.		
Street Address:	1510 Cotner Ave.		
Internal Address:	Attn: President		
City:	Los Angeles		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90025		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		
Name:	Radnet Sub, Inc.		
Street Address:	1510 Cotner Ave.		
Internal Address:	Attn: President		
City:	Los Angeles		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90025		
Entity Type: CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA			
Name:	SoCal MR Site Management, Inc.		
Street Address:	1510 Cotner Ave.		
Internal Address:	Attn: President		
City:	Los Angeles		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90025		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		
Name:	Radnet Management I, Inc.		
Street Address:	1510 Cotner Ave.		
Internal Address:	Attn: President		
City:	Los Angeles		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90015		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		
Name:	Radnet Management II, Inc.		
	TRADEMARK		

TRADEMARK " REEL: 004185 FRAME: 0228

Street Address:	1510 Cotner Ave.
Internal Address:	Attn: President
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90015
Entity Type: CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

Name:	Diagnostic Imaging Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	1510 Cotner Ave.	
Internal Address:	Attn: President	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90025	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Radnet Managed Imaging Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	1510 Cotner Ave.	
Internal Address:	Attn: President	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90025	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2639209	RADNET

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)443-2926

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213-617-5493

Email: jcravitz@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton LLP

Address Line 1: 333 S. Hope St., 48th Floor

Address Line 2: Attn: J. Cravitz

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04RR-153089	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie Cravitz	
Signature:	/julie cravitz/	

**REEL: 004185 FRAME: 0229** 

Date:	04/13/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=trademark release#page1.tif source=trademark release#page2.tif source=trademark release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004185 FRAME: 0230

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

RadNet, Inc., a Delaware corporation (formerly, Primdex Health Systems, Inc., a New York corporation), Beverly Radiology Medical Group III, a California general partnership, RadNet Management, Inc., a California corporation, Beverly Radiology Medical Group, Inc., a California corporation, Pronet Imaging Medical Group, Inc., a California corporation, Radnet Sub, Inc., a California corporation, SoCal MR Site Management, Inc., a California corporation, Radnet Management II, Inc., a California corporation, Radnet Management II, Inc., a California corporation, Diagnostic Imaging Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Radnet Managed Imaging Services, Inc., a California corporation (collectively, "Grantors") executed a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 30, 2004 (the "Agreement") in favor of Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc., as Agent for certain lenders ("Agent"). Pursuant to the Agreement, Grantors assigned and granted to Agent a security interest in and to all of Grantors' right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks and trademark applications (the "Released Marks"), including those trademarks and/or trademark applications specifically listed on <a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a> attached hereto, and the goodwill associated therewith. The Agreement was duly recorded on August 10, 2004, at trademark Reel/Frame 002914/0073, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

The Agreement was amended by that certain First Amendment to and Reaffirmation of Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 14, 2005 (the "Amendment") among Grantors and Bridge Healthcare Finance, LLC ("Successor Agent"), wherein, among other things, Successor Agent replaced Agent as a party to the Agreement, and acquired the powers and duties of agent thereunder. The Amendment was duly recorded on April 4, 2006, at trademark Reel/Frame 003282/0047, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Successor Agent hereby releases and discharges fully its security interest in and to the Released Marks, and retransfers and reassigns to Grantors, without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, all of Successor Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Released Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

[signature page follows]

-1-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Successor Agent has executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of this 14 day of April, 2010.

BRIDGE HEALTHCARE FINANCE, LLC, as

Successor Agent

Name: Kn Godoo Title: KVP/CLO

-2-

## EXHIBIT A

# U.S. Trademark Registrations

Trademark	Registration No.	Date
RADNET	2639209	October 22, 2002

-3-

W02-WEST:LJB\402576192.1

**RECORDED: 04/13/2010** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004185 FRAME: 0233